The Association of Mayor’s Court Clerhs of Ohio

2025 Fall Conference
September 17 - 19 — NATIONWIDE CONFERENCE CENTER

AGENDA

WEDNESDAY SPETEMBER 17

6:00 P.M. Board Meeting



The Association of Mayor’s Court Clerks of Ohio

2025 Spring Conference

September 17 - 19 — NATIONWIDE CONFERENCE CENTER

7:30 A.M.
8:30 A.M.

8:30 A.M.

8:45 A M.
9:00 A.M.

10:30 AM

11:00 A.M.

11:45 AM.

2:00 P.M.

3:15P.M.
3:30 P.M.

5:00 P.M.

AGENDA
THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 18

Breakfast & Networking
New Clerks Meeting

Welcome

Business Meeting

Conchita Matson/Rob Sollars — BCI Reporting

Break/Visit Vendors - Foyer

Heather Buchanan - Public records and public records retention

Lunch

Gretchen Lopez-Martinez - E-filing & Grants available for
Mayor’s Courts

Break

Melanie Tobias — Record Sealing

Closing Remarks



The Association of Mayor’s Court Clerks of Ohio
2025 Spring Conference

September 17 - 19 — NATIONWIDE CONFERENCE CENTER

FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 19

7:30 A.M. Breakfast & Networking

8:30 A.M. Welcome

8:30 A.M. Sandy Fent - Physical & Mental Wellness for Mayor’s Court
personnel

10:00 A.M. Break/Visit Vendors - Foyer

10:30 A.M. State of Ohio Auditor’s Office — Audits - Richard Cunningham

12:00 P.M. Closing Statement



